2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, IL 60484 800.466.6809        www.fedsig.com©2021 Federal Signal Corporation.     M2015 | 917
Mini-Siren
MS4000
FEATURES
APPROVALS
•	 Mini-Siren with intersection clearing tones
•	 Faceplate switching or remote control style
•	 Ideal for undercover and administrative vehicles

YEARS
3
HOW TO ORDER
MS4000     100W electronic mini-siren with intersection
clearing feature
MS4000U   100W electronic undercover mini-siren with
remote switches and intersection clearing feature
AUDIO OUTPUT POWER 100 W
INPUT VOLTAGE 9/15 Vdc
NOMINAL OUTPUT VOLTAGE 64 V  peak-to-peak
STANDBY CURRENT 60 mA
INPUT CURRENT, OPERATING 10 A max
OPERATING TEMP. -22˚ to +149˚ F (-30˚ to + 65˚ C)
POLARITY Negative ground only
FREQUENCY RANGE 725 Hz to 1575 Hz
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LENGTH 5.5 in (14.0 cm)
WIDTH 6.5 in (16.5 cm)
HEIGHT 1.5 in (3.8 cm)
SHIP WEIGHT
2.5 lb (1.0 kg)
SPECIFICATIONS
Intersection Clearing Feature
Depressing the momentary MANUAL switch activates additional
alternate sounds.
Depressing MANUAL produces
1.	 Switch set to WAIL	 eight-second Yelp tone
2.	 Switch set to YELP	 eight-second Priority tone
MS4000U
(undercover)